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(See Rule 42) 

Im The Central Administrative Tribunal 
GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

ORDER SHEET 	I  
APPLICATION NO 	 0F499ZpOL 

Appl ,c,ts) 

Respn1ent(s) 	 o3-3 

Advocat for Applicant(s) 'k 	.S 	i4a. 

t.-A% ,cafe for Respondent(s) 	
SYC 

of the Tribuna' 

H.a1rd Mr. S.Huda, lea mad counsel 

r the a9plicant. 

Th4 application is admitted, Call 

Pr tha rcorde. 

Li1t on 7.10,2002 for orders. 

LcL 

	

Member 	 Vics"Chaira*n 

Mr S.Sengupta, learned counsel 

	

a pearing 	behalf of tX Mr. B.K. Sharma 

learned Sr Counsel for the RaUuay 

p'ays for iime for filing written state-

ment. Listi again on 1801.2002 for 

orders. 

	

Member 	 Vice-Chairmab 



4/ 

Notes of the Registry 
	

Orcter of the Tribirnai 	j 

Mr. S.Sengupta, learned counsel 

appearing: for the respondents prayed for 

time to file written statement. prayer is 

allowed. List again on 17.12.2002to 

enable the respondents to file written 

statement. 

Member 
	 Vice -Chairman 

List on 24.1.2003 to enable the 

respondents to file written statement. 
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Owvl 2vJ bc 	$42 
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ç git Mt 

'tx' 	h,L- 	AcQ4 
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-e 

1 

18.11. 

nb 

17. 12.0 

Vice-Chairman 

tLd. 

mb. 

24.1.031 Present z The 'onb1e Mr.  Justice D.N. 
(howdhusy, Vice-Chairman, 

The Hon'ble Mr. S.K. Hajra, 
Administrative Member. 

• 	Mr. S.Sengupta, learned stan- 

di9g counsel for the Railway:  stated 

that he.i filing written statement 

within three weeks from today, ccordin-

gly, the case is adjourned and posted 

for orders on 17.2.20030 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

.rnb 

17.2.20 I  Prsent: The Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

The }ion'ble Mr. S. Biswas, 
Administrative Member. 

Written stat anent has been 

flied. The case may now be listed for 

hearing on 25.3.2003. The applicant 

may file rejoinder, if any, wIthin two 

weeks from today. 

Member 	 Vice-Chaj. rman 
0-10 
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Notes of the Registry 	Date 
	 Order of the Tribunal 

-- 

25.3.2003 	On the prayer of Mr. S. Huda, 

learned counsel for the applicant 

the case is adjourned. List on 

8.5.2003 for hearing. 

5 
Member 
	

fjan 

mb 

2. Q'' 

/v / 

40111,  

, 	 0 ./A4Lfr 

8.5.2003 	Heard the learned counsel, 

for 	the 	parties. 	Hearing ;  . 

concluded. Judgment delivered in 

open court, kept in separate 

sheets. 	The 	application 	is 

allowed. No order as to costs. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

nkm 
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DATE OF DECISION 8.5.2003  

jibur Rahman 
6 • 	 • . . . . . 00 0Q0 	 . . . .A,PPLICaN'I'(S). 

Huda and Mr A. Hai 	
,. 	ADVOCATE FORTHE • 	

• 	

6 6 	 6 6 6 6 6 0 6 	 . 	

APPLICANT(s). 

- VERSUS - 

TheLuionof India an 	ther0s 	. 	... . 

Mr S. Sengupta, Railway Counsel 	 , , . 	
ADVOTE FOR TH 
RESPONUENT(S). 

THE 0'BLE MR JUSTICE D.N. CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

THE HO1TBLE MR S. BISWAS, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

1 i, 4e1her  Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see 
t1e .jtidqment ? 

To 4e referred to the Reporter or not ? 	
( 

4eher their Lordships wish to see the fair coPy:p; 	 7 
Whr the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches ? 

Jdment delivered by Hoble Vice-Chairman 
( 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.289 of 2002 

Date of decision: This the 8th day of May 2003 

The. Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr S. Biswas, Administrative Member 

Md. Majibur Rahman 
• S/o Late Mafiz Au 
Resident of North Jalukbari, 
P.O. Jalukbari, District- Kamrup, Assam, 
Presently residing at Railways Quarter, 
East Maligaon, 

	

• Guwahatj, Assam 	 Applicant 
By Advocates Mr S. Huda and Mr A. Hai. 

- versus - 

The Union of India, represented by 
The Secretary to the Government of India, 
Railways Communication Ministry, 
Railways Services Board, 
New Delhi. 
The General Manager (P), 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahatj. 
The Deputy General Manager/G, 
N.F. Railway, 
Maligaon, Guwahati. 
The Assistant Deputy General Manager, 
N.F. Railway, 
Maligaon, Guwahati 	 Respondents 

By Advocate Mr S. Sengupta, Railway Counsel. 

0 R D E R (ORAL) 

CHOWDHURy. J. (v.C.) 

The following are the reliefs claimed in this 

application: 

i) To set aside and quash the impugned result of the 

selection test dated 10.5.2002 published by the 
rfispondent authority. 
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To direct the respondent Railway Authority to. 

promote the applicant to the ost of O.S.-II in the scale 

of pay of Rs.5,500/- to Rs.9,000/- per month considering 

the distinguished service rendered by the applicant to 

the Railways during his service career 

To direct the respondent Railway Authority to 

expunge the adverse remarks recorded in the A.C.R. of the 

applicant illegally. 

2. 	Brief Facts 

The applicant was appointed as Senior Clerk on 

26.9.1988 and in course of time he was promoted to the 

post of Head Clerk by order dated 13.3.1997. The 

respondent authority decided to hold a selection for 

forming a panel for promotion to eight posts (Unreserved-

7 and SC-l) of Office Superintendent Grade II in the 

scale of pay of Rs.5,500-9000 and accordingly a 

Notification was issued on 25.2.2002. In the said 

Notification the name of the applicant also appeared at 

serial No.8. The Notification indicated the dates for 

Written test and Viva-Voce test. The applicant appeared 

in the written test. The result of the written test for 

the post of Office Superintendent Grade II was ipublished 

vide Notification dated 3.4.2002 and the in the list of 

successful candidates the name of the applicant appeared 

•at serial No.3. As per the said Notification the date of 

Viva-Voce test was fixed on 10.4.2002. The applicant, in 

terms of the aforementioned Notification, accordingly 

appeared at the Viva-Voce test. The result of the 

selection was finally published on 10.5.2002 and the 

applicant was not empanelled. Hence this application 

assailing the legitimacy of the action of the respondents 

for not promoting the applicant on the basis of the 

said selection. 
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In this application, 	the applicant has also 

assailed the action of the respondents whereby some 

adverse entries were made in his ACR about which he was 

intimated 	vide 	communication dated 23.7.2001. 	The 

applicant submitted his representation against the 

adverse entries on 17.8.2001, but the same was rejected 

vide order dated 31.8.2001. The applicant thereafter 

submitted another representation dated 21.8.2002 before 

the competent authority and by order dated 23.8.2002 the.' 

same was also rejected. 

The respondents submitted their written statement 

and contended that the case of the applicant was duly 

considered. The applicant qualified in the written test, 

but since in the viva-voce test he could not do well he 

could not be promoted. As regards the entries in his ACR, 

the respondents contended that the ACR reflected the 

service profile of the applicant. The adverse entries 

were communicated to him and the applicant was given the 

opportunity to represent. The representation submitted by 

the applicant was considered and the same was not found 

acceptable to the authority. No illegality, as such was 

committed, contended the respondents. 

We have heard Mr S. Huda, learned counsel for the 

applicant, and Mr S. Sengupta, learned Railway Counsel at 

length. Mr Sengupta fairly placed before us the full 

records. It would first be appropriate to deal with the 

adverse remarks communicated to the applicant. The full 

text of the adverse remards are reproduced below: 

In your confidential report for the year 
ending 31.03.2001, the following adversc remarks 
have been recorded: 

3. 	Departmental abilities 
(merits/demerits) to include 

y 	
comments on: 
(c) Keenness/Promptness and 	: Reauires 
efficiency 	 Imrovement 

(g) Amenability to discipline : Undisciplined 
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Reliability 	 : Not reliable 
Relation with others: 

those above 	 ) 
those below 	 ) 

the public (if his duties): Relations are 

	

entail his coming into 	) not cordial 

	

contact with public/ 	) 
railway users) 	 ) 

13. (b) Does he maintain his : No, needs 

	

office files neatly? 	improvement 
(c) Does he maintain his : Training is 

	

books, codes, Diary 	necessary 
and Reminder memo book 
etc. 

(e) Is his disposal prompt : Requires 
improvement 

It is not the intention that these remarks 
should, in any way discourage you, but it is 
desired that they should enable you to know and 
rectify your defects. 

Representation, if any, against the adverse 
remarks has to be made within one month. 

The C.R. is an important input to ascertain the career 

profile of an employee. The recording of an ACR is a 

serious matter. 	It is to be recorded with full 

responsibility. 	This is basically to improve the 

efficiency of the officer. Therefore, they are to be 

intimated with their defects so that they can 

improve. In the instant case, only the bare opinion of 

the Reporting Officer was registered in an abstruse 

manner, which only reflects the ipso dixit of the 

officer. The recording of such kind of entries impedes 

the right of presenting an effectiverepresentatjon by 

the affected employee. When an officer makes the remark 

he must eschew of making vague comments besmearing the 

service career of its subordinate. The representations 

submitted. They were also not properly attended to. Both 

the authorities passed cryptic orders stating that they 

could not accept the representations. There is a 

procedure prescribed for recording the ACR. The intention 

behind....... 

j 	j 
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behind is to make an objective assessment of the service 

graph of the employee and not a subjective assessment. In 

the instant case the recording of the ACR is contrary to 

the procedure prescribed and the very object of recording 

of ACR. The adverse entries made in the ACR and 

communicated vide order dated 23.7.2001 are accordingly 

quashed. Consequently, the cryptic orders dated3l.8.2001 

and 23.8.2002 rejecting the representations of the 

applicant stand quashed. 

The DPC proceedings were placed before us. The DPC 

proceedings indicated that out of twentyfour candidates, 

eight (unreserved) including the applicant secured 60% 

marks and qualified for interview. Three candidates 

belonging to the SC community secured more than 20% marks 

and became eligible to appear in the viva-voce test. The 

viva-voce test was held on 10.4.2002. Out of a total of 

eleven candidates ten appeared. One candidate could not 

appear being on sick list. However, absentee test was 

held on 6.5.2002. The Committee recommended seven 

persons. As regards the applicant, it was recorded that 

the applicant qualified in the written test, but he was 

not found suitable in the viva-voce test. Moreover, the 

ACR of the applicant for the year ending 31.3.2001 

contained adverse remarks and the adverse remarks were 

communicated to him vide letter dated 20.3.2001. The 

appeal of the applicant against the adverse remarks also 

remained unchanged by the competent authority. The said 

panel in course of time was approved. 

From the records it appears that the applicant, an 

unreserved candidate, obtained 23.45 marks out of 35 

marks in the written test, whereas in the viva-voce test 

he....... 
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he secured 05 against 15 marks. In the Personality 

address leadership, the applicant was shown to have 

obtained 10 marks out of 20 marks and from Record of 

service he was given 08 marks out of 15 marks and for 

seniority he was given 12 marks out of 15 marks. The 

applicant was allotted a total of 58.45 marks and he was 

shown to have failed. Naturally, while considering the 

case of the applicant for promotion, the authority acted 

on the purported ACR which is now set aside. We enquired 

from the learned Railway Counsel as to how the 20 marks 

earmarked for Personality address leadership were 

allotted. In answer, the learned Railway Counsel 

submitted that this evaluation is made basically by the 

Committee on the basis of partly from the recordings in 

the ACRs and partly, from the personal interview. This 

H allotment of 15 marks and 20 marks in Personality address 

leadership in our view is seemingly arbitrary, taking 

into consideration the situation and condition. No 

justification was assigned as to how a person who secured 

23.45 marks in Professional ability written test could 

come down to 05 in viva-voce test. This is seemingly 

arbitrary. In our view the respondents fell into error in 

-1' not considering the case of the applicant for promotion 

in the right perspective. 

Another lacuna that we find in the adverse entries 

in the ACR for the year ending 31.3.2001 is that the 

Reviewing Authority was not provided the opportunity to 

review and that part has been kept, blank. The authority 

before whom the representations were filed failed to take 

these factors into consideration which caused great 

injustice to the applicant. 

On consideration of all the aspects of the matter 

we direct the rsspndents to reconsider the matter of 

promotion....... 
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promotion 	of 	the 	applicant 	afresh 	taking 	into 

considertjon the fact that the adverse entries dated 

23.7.2001 is quashed. The respondents are accordingly 

directed to review the matter of promotion of the 

applicant in the light of findings and observations made 

above and pass appropriate order accordingly for 

promotion of the applicant within one month from the date 

of receipt of the order. 

10. 	The application is allowed to the extent indicated. 

There shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

S. BISWAS 	 D. N. CHOWD}IURY 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 VICE-CHAIRMAN 

n km 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,- 

GUWAHATI BENCH. 

i 
CIA tt. 

1. MD. MAJIBUR RAHMAN, 

son of Late Mafiz Au 

resident of North Jalukbari, 

P.O.Jalukbari, 

P.S. Jalukbañ, 

Distiict Kamrup,Assam 

presently residing at Railways Quarter, 

East Maligaon,. 

Guwhati-11,Distiict Kainrup(Assam) 

APPLICANT.... 

-VERSUS- 

Union of India, 

represented by the Secretary 

to the Government of India, 

Railways Comniunication Ministry, 

Railways Services Board, 

New Delhi— 110001. 

The General Manager (P) 

N.FRailway, Maligaon, 

Guwahati— 781011. 

Deputy General Manaer/G, 

N.F.Raiiway, 

Maligaon,Guwahati-781 011. 
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4. Assistant Deputy General Manager, 

	I 
N.F.Railwáys, 

MaligaonGuwahati - 781011. 

RESPONDENTS 

DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION 

PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST 

WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MADE: 

The application is directed against the order dated 10th 

May,2002 containing the result of selection test issued by the 

authority of the N.F.Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati-Il. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The Applicant declares that the subject matter of the 

order against which he wants redressal is within the jurisdiction of 

the Tribunal. 

LIMITATION: 

The Applicant further declares that the application is 

within the period of limitation prescribed under Section 21 ofthe 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

4.. 	FACTS OF THE CASE: 

(i) 	That the applicant was appointed as Senior C1rk on 

2l9 and thereafter he was promoted to the post of Head Clerk 

by the order of the General Manager (P) dated 133.1997.. 
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A copy of the promotion order dated 13.3.1997 is 

annexed herewith and'marked as Annexure-L 

Regarding honesty , sincerity and integrity of the 

applicai, it may be stated here that the applicant got from the 

Railway Board to his credit a number of rewards in recognition of 

his distinguished services rendered to the Railways. The applicant 

craves indulgence of this Hon'ble Tribunal to produce those 

letters/orders of recognition of his services at the time of heating of 

This application, if so advised. 

(ii) 	That the applicant begs to state that on 25.2.2002 the 

.ailways Board decided to hold a Written test for forming a penal 

of candidates for promotion to the 8(eight) vacant posts of Office - 

Superintendent Grade-Il (OS-Il) in the scale of pay Rs.5,500/- to 

9000/- of General Branch and such a written test was scheduled to 

be held on 18.3 .2002 to 10.4.2002. 

That the applicant begs to state that the applicant being 

t senior Head Clerk in the Railway Department got a call letter for 

ppearing in such a written test and accordingly he appeared in the 

Written Test on 18.3.2002. 

A copy of the call letter issued by the Railway 

Administration is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-2 to 

this petition. 

That the applicant begs to state that the Railway 

Administration by Notification dated 3.4.2002 published the result 
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of the aforesaid Written test wherein the name of the present 

applicant is found placed at Serial No.3. 

A copy of the Notification dated 14.2002 published on 

behalf of the General Manager (P) of the N.F.Railway by the 

kP.O.(Admn) is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-3 to 

this application. 

(v) 	That the applicant begs to state that pursuant to his 

selection in the written test, the Railway authority called the 

applicant to appear in the vivavoce test on 1 6 -t  7-'2wherein the 

applicant did well. But yet the applicant has not been promoted to 

the post of O.S.-II for reasons best known to the authority 

concerned. In this connection the applicant most respectfully states 

that during his service career he earned to his credit a nvmber of 

rewards in recognition of his best service to the Railway Board. The 

applicant, therefore, confirms that in consideration to his 

distinguished service rendered to the Railways Board, the A.C.Rin 

respect of the applicant should not have been adverse. Still then the 

applicant has not been promoted and those who are less qualified 

and lower in rank and even who have not even completed two years 

of service have been promoted ignoring the distinguished service 

rendered by the applicant. Even if there was any adverse remarks 

got recorded against the applicant at any point of time, the authority 

was duty bound to inform the applicant before recording such 

adverse remarks in his A.C.R. as per Railway Boards Circular 

No.E(NG)1-8 1/CR-S dated 22.9.81 so as to enable him to rectify 

himself. The applicant further begs to state that when the applicant 
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I 
did well in both the Written Test and Viva Voce Test to be 

promoted to the post of O.S-ll, the applicant has reason to believe 

that some how adverse remarks got recorded in his A.C.R. and in 

consideration of which his case for promotion could not be 

considered. 

It needs to be mentioned here that on 23.72001 the 

kD.G.M.,Maligaon passed a communication to the applicant 

showing the adverse remarks of the applicant in his AC.R. and 

thereafter the applicant also flied an appeal on 17.8.2001 for 

expunging the adverse remarks recorded in his kC.Rwithout 

following the due procedure as per the provisions of the Railways 

Boards Circular No.E(NG)l-81/CR-8 dated 229.8 iThereafter the 

Assistant General Manager by communication dated 31.82001 

informed the applicant that adverse remarks recorded in his 

AC.R. could not be changed and thereafter he filed an 

appeal/representation on 21.8.2002 for,  expunging the adverse 

remarks recorded illegally in his A.C.R. and on 23.8.2002 the 

Deputy General Manager/G informed the applicant that the remarks 

recorded in his A..C.R. for year ending 3 1.3.2001 would stand. 

Copies of the communications dated 23 .7.2001, 

31.8.2001,copies of the appeallrepreseutations dated 21.8.2002 and 

copy of the order dated 23 .8.2002 are annexed herewith and 
I  

marked 
2 J 	-. 

as ANNEXURES-5.,6 AND 7 respectively 	
r-u 

. 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF AND LEGAL PROVISIONS: 
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(I) For that the respondents- authority with a malafide 

intention adopted pick and choose policy in preparing the impugned 

esult of selection test for the promotion to the post of OS-Il dated 
10th May, 2002 ignoring the departmental rules, guidelines, norms 

•tc. and hence the impugned result of selection test dated. 100'  

May,2002 is liable to be set aside and quashed for the ends ofjustice 

and fair play. 

(ll)For that the adverse remarks recorded in the &C.R. 

of the applicant could not have been entered into without giving any 

reasonable opportunity of his being rectified and improved and non-

consideration of the promotion in respect of the applicant basing on 

such A.C.R. is illegal, bad in law and is arbitrary,discreminatory, 

unconstititionaI, void and abs initio, and as such, the result of 

selection test dated 10th  May, 2002 is liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 

(Ill)For that the authority concerned illegally promoted 

the junior persons ignoring the case of the applicant who is selected 

for such promotion at serial No.3 yet the railway authority has not 

given the promotion to the applicant and those who were junior to 

the present applicant and who even did not complete two years of 

service have been promoted, which is in violation of the 

eparimental rules, guidelines and norms and the railway authority 

has not followed due process in the matter of promotion, and as 

such, the impugned order dated 10.5 2002 is not tenable in the eye 

of law and the same is liable to be set aside and quashed. 



.1 

I 
(7) 

For that the respondent-authority should have 

considered the fact that the applicant has been rewarded for many 

times in recognition of his distinguished service rendered to the 

railways board while considering the case of the applicant for 

promotion but the railway authority failed to do so, and as such, the 

impugned result of selection test dated 10.52002 is liable to be set 

aside and quashed. 

For that the illegal entry of adverse remarks in the 

A.C.R. of the applicant could very well be expunged as the same 

was recorded without going through the details of the service record 

of the applicant and as the same was recorded without even giving 

opportunity to the applicant of being heard and without giving him 

reasonable opportunity for his rectification and improvement, which 

is in violation of the provisions of the Railway Boards Circular 

No.E(NG)1-81/CR-8 dated 22.9.81, and as such,, the respondents 

may be directed to expunge the adverse remarks recorded in his 

kCR. illegally and to promote the applicant without any farther 

delay. 

For that the procedure followed in the matter of 

promotion is contrary to law, norms and guidelines of the railway 

authority, which has resulted in the miscarriage of justice, and as 

such, the impugned result of the selection test dated 10.5.2002 is 

liable to be set aside and quashed. 
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(VII) For that in any view of the matter, non-

consideration of the applicant for promotion is violative of the 

provisions of the service rules, and as such, the respondents may be 

directed to promote the applicant without any further delay. 

DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That the applicant declares that there is no other 

alternative andlor efficacious remedy available to him than to prefer 

the instant application under the peculiar facts and circumstances of 

the case. 

MATTER NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDiNG 

IN ANY OTHER COURT: 

The applicant further declares that he has not 

previously filed any application, writ application or suit regarding 

the matter in respect of which this application has been made before 

any Court, or other authority or any other Bench of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal, nor any such application, writ petition or suit is pending 

before any of them. 

RELIEF SOUGHT: 

Under the ficts and circumstances of the case the 

applicant prays the following reliefs :- 
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To set aside and quash the impugned result of the 
	I 

selection test dated 100'  May, 2002 published by the respondents-

authoiity; 

The respondents Railways authority may be 

directed to promote the applicant to the post of OS-Li in the scale of 

pay Rsi,500/- to Rs9,000/- per month considering the 

distinguished service rendered by the applicant to the Railways 

during his service career, 

Direction may be given to the Respondents 

Railways authority to expunge the adverse remarks recorded in the 

AC.R. of the applicant illegally. 

INTERIM ORDER.PRAYED FOR: 

Pending final disposal of this application, the applicant 

prays that the impugned selection list dated 10th  May, 2002 

published by the Respondents Railways authority selecting 8(eight) 

candidates and promoting seven candidates out of eight may be 

stayed and the Respondents may be directed to keep one post vacant 

with a further direction to the respondents to expunge the adverse 

remarks recorded in the AC.R of the applicant. 

PARTICULARS OF THE I.P.O. 

I.P.O. NO. : 7z 57 9' 03  

Date 	: 

Payable at : f-it:? i 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated in the Index. 
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VERIFICATION 

I , 'Md. Majibur Rahman, son of Late Mafiz. All, aged 

about 40 years, by profession service, resident of North Jalukbari; 

P.O. Jalukbaii, P.S. Jalukbari in the District of Kamrup, Assam, 

presently residing at Railways Quarter, Maiigaon, Guwabati-J I do 

hereby veri1' that the statements made in paragraphs J.1.......... 
are true to my knowledge and the statements made in 
paragraphs... are true to my legal advice and that. I 
have not suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this ..hflLday  of 
September, 2002 at Guwahati. 

A 	\C, W ~~Nvo,~  
(Md. Majibur Rahman) 

.1 



Y 

N. F. Railay 	 : 
flfl. 	

0 

No, 	90/9/1 () pt. III. 	 I 	
/3/3/91. 

aib z Reu1 t ..of the S/Test held on 01/3/91 
for promOtion to the post Of Head 
Clerk in scale Rs.1400/- .2300/-. 

The fol1owing staff 041 loo i3rznch as a whole 
have been declared qualified for promotion. to the post of 
Head Clerk in scale RS.1400/-2300/- in the suitablity test 

• 	held On o7/3/97. 	 •• 	• 

Si. 	Name & Des1.gflat1.Ofl 	 Place of 

uo. 	 posting. 
_0 - 	 - -.---- - - - 

-_---•_.0__.___-••_ - -a- -'- - 

• 	1 • Sri B. K. Kawáh Sr. Ci erk tuft) 	 CPR0,44a1 igon. 

• 	2 • &i D.K. Def, &• Cl EXk 	(ua) 	 cb ell,1aligaon. 

.j/ Srt M. Rahaman, Sr • Cl erk (UR) 	(24,44a1 igaon. 

Sri P.CDeka, Sr. Clerk- (UR) 	 GIj4aligaOfl. 

Sri G.S.Nath Cii. 	(UR) 	 Q4,44aligaon. 

Smt. k. Dhlua. Sr,, Clerk (Sc) 	(%/ligaOfl. 

. c t This issuO6 with the approval of the onpeteflt 
10

.  • 	authority. 

- 	for, GENBRtL MN4GER (P) 

Copy forwarded for infozmation and" nessary action to :' 

1. Ph & c%0/4aligaOn. 

2 4  1X4(G)44aligaofl, 	 • 
CPR0/14&.iga0fl, 	 • 
L,0./4aliga0n, 	 - 

• 	5.OS(.G)/ MaiigaOfl with staff copies,  

6. OWCPI)/ MaligaOfl with staff cope3.  
0 	

7. P/case & S/sheets. 
 

8. /G/ Bills n duplicate. 	 ' 

0 	0 	 '101 

9,7 	0 	for GIVERAU M4NAGR '(P). 
- -- - - - 

- *r-' 

S 	
• %f7 • 	- 	

1 0 	 • 



	

. ( 	 2 
.. 	 . 	
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I l . 	 • 	 . 	 . 	. 	 . 

: 	:- • 	• 	.. 	' 	. 	N.'F. RIy. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	. 

. 	C 1.OTICE '  

N0:E/254/611/I?t-(II(C) 	;.,S. 	 .Malià,datoc: 5O2-02   

TO 	 .. 	.. 	.. 	. 	 •:. 	* 

f ' DVWMLG.  
CPRc'MLG. 	 .. 	

4 

LO/MLG 	 . 	 . 	. 	. 	. 
.4 	 .' 

t .. 	 Frrning a panel f OS-il in scale 	 . 
Rs. 	UO900O/ 	f'' iranh. 

• 	. 	 . 	. 	 * 	. 	 .* 	 -. - 

It has aeon jocicoc) ,t 	a 	1eciin fr fz'ming : 
-a panel f3r $(oight) p3sts 	 cll in scale 
Rs.550O-9OU0/ 31. 'G' £3rqnch. The dat ok .e1etiri 	schedii1ed to 

	

be 	
dated  

Absentee r3.tton Test :: 	 27.3.02 

t:st 	 10.4.02  

Thurefro, tho'.f3liiifl I-  ki.Clerk th, 
in rr f sc?Ii3rity may be acvised t keo.r t.io.säivo3 ii reay 

• "ness an... L i.roct 	taear in tno sai. saLocti-,n' .n the auvó 
rntiDr1.. 	to. 	 . 	 • 	••.. 	. 

UR  

..mt.toOati bas, -.C1ark fC?RYs Xtice.' 	* • . 	. 
-2.. 	.. rnt.'Maya iani Dey,F1. Cl'k f. GM'S Off iCC, 	: •• 

3, 	 La,K. Dalmar/,kjL. C.erk f 	.X 

	

1 s 	fc3 	1 

	

e 	. 	 .. - 
jnt. NeL3egUm,H. Clrk.of C?RY5 )ffL.0, 	 ' 
.rnt. 	ina?ani arcJ1i,1-k.. CL..rk -f 	Olfico.' 

• 	M.... Haialucin Ahmo,H.Clerk of Ly.I A's. Offic-o. 
7. 	...ri. D.K.Doy, 14.C1..rk fGM's Office, 

iv. M. Rahman,k3..Clerk af C/Ys Jhico. . 	* 
- 	..ri ?,C.beka,f-1c.Clerk of t34's-Offico. • 

10. 	* ii (2,.Iath, 	j.C1ork af's .)f.f i'c. 
• 11. 	Sr t.C.lcaiita-r. çhrk f C?i.J's if fico. . . 	• 	: 

124 	S.ri. P. Ramchairy,14. Clerk ±' (i'sJffico. 	• 	• 

	

: 	13 6 	nt. Eliya Uoain,k.Cierk.f U's )ffico' 
14, - 	'. •nt. Lila Roy,Hu.Clark af G\' s Jico.. 	* 

*• 	r.. 1 i.bhattacherjoe, jJ Clrk,3f 	t's Jffico. 	•' 
1. 	jnt. 

 
Reena Saikia,H.Clrk of c3M's.fuico. - 

J.7. 	jnt, Tihna Thakuria, 'r.G1orkf C/J'3 ,)fficé. •. 

- 18.' 	M.Mir Hussain,Hc.Clerk zf('s Off• 	 •.. 	 • 

.L. 	rA. L.N.3huyan,kt.Ciork f CAYs )ffice. 	•• 	 • 	• 

• •' 	jit. Madhumita hay b  ii... .clerk aI-LJ's h±.ico. 	. 

w 	.iki 	ey,H Clerk of Ga's O±fi.c. 

1... 	- 	mt. ofaii, Sutra..nar.-. .CLai.Lt 	siJG 	-- 
t.á.LnLtlua £i.CiC.k 	f 	.t's J1-ii-o. 	- 	• 	' • - 

	3, 	• 	iit, L,oe)a 	CLtk .t U...)' S Office. 	 * 	- 	•' ,• 
• 	 If, any 	the-'. 'yo namoL L 	fl i%,Q, ;:Ce s1O shuk obq. • 

tck ti 	Lii tin iit. 	e 	•r.' if 	nco 
occci;t tlL • 	 in 1r.. 	•' 	j,1 	 .t 	*Yv 

• 	
•'4•-• 	

•. 	c)kL..p2/hh1 	.. 

4 	I 	 I  

) 	.i 	 I 	 I 	 - 	• 
'y 	: 
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F 
I 
I: 

NORTHEAST FRONI'IER RAILWAY. 
Office of the 

General Manager(P)Itvlahgaon 

Sub : Result of the selection (written test) for the post of OS-Il 
In Scale Ks. 550()/--9000/- of 'G tlraticli as it whole. 

The following candidateS of'G' Branch have been found eligible to 
appear in the viva-voce test for the post of OS-Il in Scale ks 5500/- -9000/.. 

I. 	Srnt, Maya Rani Dey, lid. Clerk of GM's Office, 
2. 	Md, Ilalaluddin Abmed, Hd, Clerk of Dy. MRS's Office, 

D. Ahmed is found eligible by adding Notional Seniority marks). 
Md. M. Rahman, Hd. Clerk of CVO's Office,. 

4. 	Sri G. S. Nath, Hd. Clerk of GM's Office, 
S. 	Smt. Sila Roy, Hd. Clerk of GM's Office, 

Smt. Tnshna Thakuria, Hd. Clerk of CVO's Office, 
Sn D. N. Bhuyan, Hd. Clerk of CVO's Office, 
Smt. Madhumita Roy, Hd. Clerk of LO's Office. 

Further, the following Reserve Community candidates'who have 
secured20% and above marks, have been permitted to appear for the viva-voce test to 
decide the candidature as best among the failed candidates: 

I. 	Srnt. Sefali Sutradhar (SC), Hd. Clerk of Dy. MRA's Office, 
2. 	Srnt. A. Dhalua (SC), Hd. Clerk of GM's Office, 

________ • ....__ ..3._ _Srnt. Deepa Das (SC). Hd. qlerk of LO's Office. 

The date for viva-voce tlest fixed,, to be held on l0/o4/2002. Candidates 
may please be directed to appear ir the viva-voce test on specific date at DGM(G)'s 
Chamber at 1 l.00 hrs. If any one ison Sick/Leave, may be informed, accordingly,  

( S. I evi) 
-I 	 .APO(Admn), 

for GENERAL MANAGER (P 

No. E/254/6/1/1 PtVI1(Q) 	" 	 Dated Tj3iL.2QD2- 
Copy forwarded for information and neessary action to :- 

I. 	SDGM/MLG - - - 	
2. 	DGM(G)1MLG  

CPRO/MLG 
LO/MLG 
Dy. MRA/MLG 

6, 	Ch. OS/GM & CPRO's Officd with a copy to the staff concerned 
7. 	OSs/CVO, LO & Dy. MRA's Office with ra copy to the staff concerned. 

for GENERAL MANAGER(P) 

oil 
11 

L' 
qr 

/ 

t . 	 . . 	
.11

, oil,  

I 	 .• 	 •, 	 • 



3 	'Confidential' 
NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY 

OFFICE OF THE 
QENERAL MANAGER 	S  

MALIGAON,GUWAHATIIl 

	

i .. 	No.Z/con/CRJStaff 	 iuly 23, OOl 

L 	T( 
Shri Muzibur Rabman, 
lTd. Ccrk, 
.V( ) olice, 

Maligaon. 

Sub: Communication of adverse remarks. 

In your COfllidCfltIflI report for the year cndIn 3 L03.20011 the following adverse remarks 
have been recorded: 

3. 	jkparlment4l abilities (morhWdcma'its) 
to lncludc comments on: 
(c) Keennes/romptness and efficiency. 	- Requires improvement. 

(g) Amenability to discipline 	 - Undiscipiined, 

Reliability, 	 0 - Not_reliable. 

Relation with  o*hs: 	. ...--- 

	

- 	. •_ ._-...-_.---- 	 5-. 
those above 	 - 
those below 	 Relations are not cordial, 
the public (if his duties entail his coming 
into contact with public/railway users). J 

13. 	(b) Does he maintain his office files neatly? - No, needs improvement. 

(c) Does he maintain his rule books, codes, 	- Trabiw is necessary. 
Diary and Reminder memo book etc.? 	 - 

(e) Is his disposal prompt? 	 - Requires imprd$flent. 

II is not the intention that these remarks should 1  in any way discourage you, but it is desired 
they should enable you to know and rectify your defects. 

Representation, if any, against the adverse remarks has to be made within one month. 

•ease acknowledge receipt. 

Nr 

• 	9,-, 

CU.; 
(Aloke Roy) 
ADGM/MLG 

/ 

5,•.' 	.1A .L: 	 . . 	 •,.•. 	

.•• 

'5, 	 i 	" 	 . 	 • 
1 

I 
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"CONFII)ENTML" 

N.F.RA1L WAY 

OFFICE OF THE 
GENERAL MANAGER 

MALIGAON, GUWAHATI — Ii 

No 
	

Dated ;- 31j201. 

JO, 
Sri Muzibur Rahman, 
Hd.Clerk, CVO's office, 
Maligaon. 

Sub :- Communication of adverse remarks for the 
year ending 31 .03.2t2QL 

Ref:- Your appeal dated 17.08.2001. 

The Competent Authority has not agreed with the appeal 
submitted by you in connection with the above subject. As such the remarks mentioned 
in your CR will remain unchanged. 

This is for your information please. 

Asstt. Dy. General Manager 3A ( () 

/ 

IV 
eAi 

L 

It 

.4 



Jo 
The 92tv. Dy. General Manager/ 
N.F.Raiiway, MaUon 

iJ. 

Sub : injustice in the matter of 

t) 	Recording of adverse remarks in the ACR year ending 
31.3.2001. 

(ii) 	Consequential deprival of empanelment in the selection 

for promotion to OS/Gr.11 (5500-9000!-). 

Respected Sir, 
With profound respect I beg to stale the following 

few lines as my humble submission and prayer before your 
magnanimous self for rendering justice. Sir, in my annual confidential 
report for the year ending 31.3.2001 the following adverse remarks were 
recorded by tlu initiating officer, which was in compUte violation f RIy 

Bd"s. Extant norms and instruction in the matter and detrimental to th 
interests of my carrier progression. 
1. 	Depptl. Ability 
C) Keennes iprompiness and efficiency.--- Requires improvement 

() 	Amenability to discipline ---- Undisciplined. 
Reliability --Not reliable. 

. Relation with others ----------Relations are not cordial. 

(13)(b) Does he maintain his office files neatly-- Nonee1s improvement. 
(c) Does he maintain his rule books codes, -- Training necessary. 

(e) is his disposal prompt ? ----- Requres improvement. 

	

- 	 Sir ,in this connection I beg to mention that during the reporting 
period from 1.42000 to 31.3.2001, 1 was not at all given any scope by 
the concerned officer to improve my ierformance !rectificatiofl by way of 
written warning as is mandatory not to speak of any training in the areas 
as mentioned in 13( c) above. 

Sir, in such a situation how can my interests be prejudiced like 
this ex pane action without giving any scope. 

Sir, In this connection I would like to draw your attention to RIy. 

8d's extant instruction that adverse remarks in the ACR at the end of 
the year stioutd not be automatic as a matter of routine. The officer! 

. 	
Subordinates initiating CRs must from time to time during the reporting 

	

I . 
	 year, reIew the working of the staff workingunder him. And if It Is found 	 / 

that his working is, not upto the mark and requires improvement In any 
area, he shou'd invariably be given written warning which must be 
acknowledged by the staff. If after such warning the performance of the 
staff improves considerably, the reporting officer may not take 
cognigence of such warning and can give him a good report. If 
otherwise thei'o.flJy adverse can be recorded. In terms of RIy. Bd's letter 
No.. E(NG)I-81ICR-F df12.9.81 such adverse remarks should not 
suddenly appear in CR at the year end without giving any scope for 
improvement. Under the circumstances the above CR gradings cannot 
stand. 

6x)v 



Sir In the last selection for OSr-H of G branch notified vidà GM(P) JMLG s 
• 

	

	NO.E254/6/1I1 PI.VH(Q) dated 25.2.02 for 8 posts (UR-7 & SC-i) I qualified for 
viva voce In normal standard. My seniority position being 41h  out of qualified 

Pr 

	

	candidate. But finally after viva voce a penal of only 6 UR candidates have been 
published but my name did not appear In the panel. 

Sir, I did well In viva-voce so naturally pointer goes towards the area of 
• 

	

	record of service La ACR which may be the only area I might have been declared 
unsuccessful. 

Under the circumstance I prey your honour to gel the Issue re-examined In 
detail keeping In view the infirmities In the grading of my ACR with adverse 
entries as well as mark allotted there of so that justice is restored. 

Sir I belong to minority community, and my case may be re-examined 
sympathetically as per'extanl policy of Govt.of India to render justice by way of 
reviewing the result of .  OS/Grit for which one UR post still tell for empanelment. 

In anticipation of your justice please. 

It 

Date: -) /0812002 1 
	

(MD. MAJIBAR RAI-IMAN.) 
Hd.ClerkNIg.Offlce. 

I 

IL 

V 
	 I: / 

• '4 

: 

,. 	 • 	.• 	•, 



 

N. F. RAILWAY, 

Confidential 

 

 

No Z/Con/CR/Staif 

To 
Md. Mujibar Rahman, 
Hd.Clerk, Vigilance OfIIcefMLG 

OFFICEOF THE 
GENERAL MANAGER 

MALIGAON, GUWAHATI —11 

Dated 23.08.2002, 

zz 
/ 

Sub :Advçrse remarks recorded in the ACR 
year ending 31.03.2001. 

Ref Your representation dated 21.08.2002. 

Your representation dated 21.08.2002 submitted after a long gap beyond 
the prescribed time limit has been carefully examined and this is to confirm you that the 
remarks recorded in ACR for the year ending 31.03.2001 will stand. 

No further correspondence in this respóct will be entertained. 

(A.S.Ci) 
Dy. General Manager/G 

q 

eAl 

I 	 . 

- 	•: 	 'IS: 	 0• 
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) 	 \1)!A 	I)U1 	 -' 	 •' .' 

: 	 ..r,. 	
•k k 	 - 

Sub Rsult of 111c selection 1  (Wiittcn , 1 esi held on 1813/2002 and ' 

	

\iva-voc Icsi licid on 1014'2(()2 and on 00/5/2002, for thpost 	 . 
OS-Il ii Scak Rs.55'30. — ls.9000 - of 1j' Branch a a'whole. 

' 

	

In the above sekcion, the following Head Clerks of 'Cl' Branch liwe becn 	•'. 

	

4eL4 quali&d 41d provsional1y empane1ld for promotion to the post of 0S41 rt 	' 

	

cak 	tOO/.-R.9000I. 	
I 

- 	 _....... 	- —.a........ 	.___.. 	 ._ 	 4 N_&Digfto 	Paeotworkj.J(,kj 
 

k'Smiaptieri, 	GMOfficc 	 1 12. 	Si-jO. S.Nath.Hd. Clerk., 	 GM'sDfflc 	. 	- 	 . 
T 	3. 	Sfft.Shila Roy. Rd. Clerk, 	 GMOf1kc  

4. Srnt. TrtnaThakuriaIid.Ckrlç 	CVO'f1e 	 a 

D. N.  Mum fid, ci,  
Smi. Madhumita Lt ,Hd. Clerk, -- LO's Ot1i4c 	______________ 	 ' ,• .. H1j 7 	SmI. 4.. Dbalu4i, LId. Clerk,  

	

GNI's 5ãc 	Se1ct.d on rdazcd 	 r 

	

staudid 	 j — 	-a 	._._ 	-.--_--_-_- ,-.-.......,'t_...-----_ 	 •1 	

A 
'I 

a  ThePane1bashe(.-nappmvedbySDGMono9//23o2.  
• 	

• 	 ¶ 	•.. 	( 	 . a ,  

\07  
• . 	. 	(S.Devi) 

1 	 Mstt. Personnel Officer (Admn.) 
a 	. 	 I I.' 	 • 	. 

No. r541611,1 	 DawJ 	 t 

Copy lorvarded Ibr information and nccessarv ac'iort to 	 . 	. 	• 

1. I'A&CAO/MLG. 	
: 2.Sl)GM'ILG, 	. 	 . 	,. 	• 	 . '• 

3.. JXIM(G)"DOM(G )/MLG,  
CPROJ?'4LG, 	.. 	.. 	 j.  • 1 	• 	, 
Liw Officer!  
Dy. .MRA/ MLG 	. 	. 	. 	.• 	 . 

7.OS(GM. CV0 1 L0,Dy.CVO(E),' Mth CbPy to thu staff concerned. l  

S P/ase&S13ool 	 ç 

(S.D\ 	. 	a 

	

A$stt.Pcrsonncl O cr (Admn.) 	 . 
L ¶ 

- 	. 	• ).J 	.. 	- 	 , 	l 	-1 	• 	 . - 	,, 	.,4A 	A. 

I 	
* 	I 	

4 

- 	 fr 
•;; 	 ., 	 -... 	 .; 

I 	''I 	 I 	 • 	-.-. 	 :'. .4 	. 	. I 	- 	

•, 	I 	 • • 
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BEPJRE THE CEfTTflAL AD14fliISTR1TIVE TIIBUNAL, GUWARATI BEHCH, 

GU4AHATI. 

IN THE M1S.TTEII OF 
 

0. A. No. 289 of 2002 

Md. Majibur Rahnn 	•••• Applicant 

-Veruz 

1 • The Uni an  I of In:Ii. 

The Gonori Mr'nor(P), 

hF. BL1wy7  Na]i-gion, 

Guwthti-1 1. 

Deputy Genor1 Mor(G), 

N • F. Rci1wc.y, NaUaon, 
Guwa1itzL-11. 

1+. Aitcnt Deputy Genorc.1 

&ncccr, N. F. Rai1wc.y, 

W.1ig-on, Guwa1oti-1 1. 

0S•• flepondont. 

..AITD 

III TUE WTTER OF : 

Wtton Stteort for and on bob1f of 

the rc3ponciont. 

Contd. .. ...2 



: 	2 	: 

The 	woring respondents most respectfully beg to 

iaowct1i as under 

 That, the answering respondents have gone through 

the copy of the application filed by the appliccnt and have 

understood the contents thereof. 

 That, the  c.PPlicatin suffers for wcnt of valid 

cause of action ciid/or right for filing the application. 

 That, the appliCation is not maintainable in its 

present Corn and 1-0  fit one to be c.1i515 sod in ljnflC. 

That, for the sake of brevity, the meticulous denial 

of each and every statement has been yoidcd, without adni 

tting the corrocthozs of such avornonts • The respondents do 

ot aciJ..t any of the llogati(fl5/5tatOL1OfltS of the applicant 

except those which arc Xmx= borne on records and or are 

specifically adnittod hereunder and the applicant S put to 

strictest proof of those statements w1ic11 arc either 0t 

borne on rccorci or cspceificallyb:iittCd by the respon- 

dents. 

That, the case is voxatiou5 one without any sUbstCnCC 

and is the otCoiie of the ftorthouLht of the cpplicant. 

That, the selection of Officc Superintendent, Grade-Il 

for General Branch of General Mancger'S Office of N .F.RcJ-lWay 

was properly conducted after observing cli the rcqujrcd rules 

Ir 

Ab 

Contd...''3 



13 

• 	_) 
rulo 'nd laws • The working report (i •C - ACR) for the year 

cnUng 31 .03.2001 was recorded after observing all the 

required forulitios as required twtcr rules vid laws and 

after duo app li 	of uind id c consideration of the 

perfomcice in the discharge of officici duties/work and 

there has 1)0en noillOG"ali ty or irregularity in those rcgard 

'nd sane was conriunicatod to the .a,JpliCLt  in tiLiC. 

That, witlirogard to avoruonts at paragraph L.(I) of 

the p1iCatiOn it IS subuittod that except those statononts 

'hic1i are bo1e on  records or are specifIcally akdtted here - 

der nothing are accepted as correct and the applicant is 

put to strictest proof of all other statononts. 

It is C. ft that the applicant was appointed as a 

Senior Clerk or 26.9.88 an:l subsequently pronotod as Head 

Clerk On 13.3.1 997. 

That, with regard to averuents at paragraph +(i±) of 

the application it is subuittod that for foitiing a panel of 

8 posts of 0-ffico Superintonciant GraIo-II (in short 0S-Gr-II 

in scale FS .5500 - 9000/- of General Branch (ifl short IGI Branch), 

the selection was hol1/zchcdulod on different dates as der: - 

1) Written tct on 1 8.3.2002  

iii) Viva'voce test on 10.+02002 

IIi Absentee VjVC_VOCC test on 6.5.2002  

and the selection test have alrody been couploted with the 

eouploi of the &.sentee selections etc. It is also to 

ution heroin that the selection was conducted by the N .F. 

Railway Ackiinistratlon (onal Rcilway) and 110t by the 
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Railway Board W asserted in the application. 

9. That, with rogarrl to avements at pragr'phs 

t is subinttod 

 4(1ii) 

n.d 'i.(Iv) of the application, L.  .t is a ft 

that the applicant being a Senior Head Clerk wnPalso within 

the oljgible group to apeir in the prOpOZ od selection for 

the post of OSGrade II j 	General Brcnch d 	nio was 

placed at Serial ITo. B an, ongst U.R. (i.e. Un Reserved) canQi 

dates called alonitl1 others for appearing in the Written 

test which w3 schoduled to be hold on 18.3.2002 vido General 

M'or(Ps call letter No.W 254/6/ 1/ 1  (43?t.viiIated 25.2.02, 

a Copy of which notification ha bCOfl annexed aS .Annoxii.ro-2 

to the applicatlon. 

it is also a fact that the applicant qualified in 

the Written tost hold on 18.3.2 002  end he was £Ojid cgiblo 

to appear ±! the VivavOce test for 0SII eid hiS nic appea-

red at Serial 110.3 (auongst U.R. candidates) 	the result 

published on 3 .-.2002 vide notification No .W25 1+/6/ 1/ 1/ft .VIi 

(Q) dated 3...2002, a copy of which 1 ,1otification has already 

been annexed w Anexure-3 to the application. Vido this 

flotificatiOn the applicant aLong with other eljgiblo candi-

dates who q:ualifiod ± the Written test were also advised to 

appear before the scheduled Viva-VOCO test of OS-Il sclection 

O 10.+.2002. 

10. 	That, with regard to averLiOnts at paragraph No .+(v) 

of the application it is subi:iittod that except all those 

averucntz which are either boino on records or which are 

Contd....'S 
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specifca1ly admitted horonder, all other avermonts/alicCa-

tions/contontzi.Ons of the appliccnt are not admitted aid the 

plicant is put to strictest proof of such avemonts. 

L. It is fact that - 

the appliccnt qualified in the Written test of 

the os-il selection td thus he qualified himself 

to appear in the V±VaVOCC test of the said 

selection which was acheduled to be hold on 

10. 1+.2002. 

the applicant though appeared i ,j the Viva_vOce 

test hold on 1 0..2002 could lot qualif; for 

0uicbcnt 	VS-II in scale .5500 - 9 000/- 

wi-JiCh is a., selection post nd whore the critorion/ 

method of selection i qutc different from that 

of the nonsoloCtlOfl pot. 

The result of the selection of OS-II pO5t has already 

boon publi$hod on 10.5.2002  d ne of 7 staff were declared 

id prcYvisiOnallY empneliod for the post of OS-Il j General 

Branch 0cluc1in 	t • Trishna Tliakuria, Sri D .11 • Bhuyfl nd 

arlt. Madhwiita  ROyL A Copy of tho notification dtd. 1 0 .5.2002  

as been annexed a3 1Annoxuro-8 to the application. 

It is also to submit herein that the 3 (three) staff 

• T. Thiakuria, Sri D .11 • Bhyct cnd Srit. Madhunita Roy- 

aithouih j i. ior to the applicant nd r1Ot completed 2 ycai 

Ctd. 9 ...6 



service in the gracic also appeared in the said scloction of 

OSII and their ncuec were already in the list of cdatcs 

called for selection for OS-II against Serial Nos. 17, 	19 

and 20 of the notification for selection dated 25.02.2002 9  

(a copy which has already been annexed as Annexure-2 to the 

application. 

The applicants contonti that he did well in the 

Viva-voco test or that ,j..s service was all alongdistinguished 

one or that no auIverso Confidential RepOrt (i.e. A.0 .R.) 

O1d be is sued against bii:i or that such A .0 .R • was is sued 

in contravention to Railway Board's circulars/jnstructions 

as qu0ted by him Or that by  zcicction/prouotion of personnel 

who are junior to him or who oven did not complete two years 

service, his distinguisod service has been ICnored etc., 

are not admitted cuìd hence denied. 

In this connection, it is pertinent to mention 

rein that Srt. T. Thakria, SrI 1) .N Bhuycn and &it. Madhu-

Llita Roy's nar.lo wore already in the 	notification dated 

25.02.2002 in which list his ncno was also Included at Serial 

NO • 8 and ha never raised Cfly obj ection against Inclusion  of 

their nanes in the call letter and not even on  any date prior 

to h3 appoaronco in the Vivqvoce test on 1O. ~ .2002. It is 

therefore cubuit ted that the pros ont allegations about  tlics e 

persnols arc the outcome of his after-thought and lie is 

debarred/estopped to contest on this poiit flOW, after parti-

•clpating in the said selection process. 
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It Is also to nontion heroin that though the abc'vo 

3 staff have been eripcnolled in the selectIon for OS-Il, their 

pronotion will be consdcred only o 	cordplotion of 2 years 

ZQiICC i2l the lower grade of Head Clerk. 

B. That, as rcgardL the adverse ronarks ns, recorded 

in the k.0 .R.s of the applicant, it is subnit.tcd that - 

(a) I rCX:i kincxUros- 1+, 5• d 7 of the application 

it is well apparent that his over-all working 

report/perfornanCo for the year ending 31 .3.2001 

were already exbibitod/rOCOrdCd clearly in the 

sci.ci A.C.B. id scne was comnunicatod to bin 

on 23.7.2 001  and vide letter dated 31 .8.2001 

an:1 it was ready intnated to bin to the effect 

that his contentions in the appeal were not 

agreed to by the ppollatO autilOrity and that 

the C .fl • (Confidential Report) will ronci1 

ichCngod d vido Deputy General &iagor (G), 

N .F. Railway, MallgaOn's letter No .WCon/CIV 

Staff dated 23.8 .2002it was clearly ifomod 

to bin that his representation dated 21.8.2002 

against the I.C.R. for year ending 31.03.2001 

(which was subuitted beyond the pros cribed tine 

'liuitwas carefully oxdnod cnd that the 

ronarks recorded in A.C.R. for the year ending 

31 .3.2001 is confimed d will stand. 

It is ouphetically denied that there had been any 

laCUna() loft behind in conLn.lnicatiflg/is suing/recording the 

adverse ronarks Iron the Railway Adiiinistration'C side. 
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11. 	I That, in  view of whet have boon submitted 	the 

above pararcph3 of this Written Statement, none of the 

grounds of relief as mentioned at paragraphs 5 of the appli-

cation d relief p sought for under paragraphs 8 and 9 of 

the application are sustainable under law i fact of the 

case and thus the prayers of the applicant are liable to be 

rejected. 

It is completely denied that there has been any 

p±ck cnd choose policy in preparing the inpuinod result of 

selection tests for promotIon to the pOSt of OS-Il dated 

10 .5.2002  or that there had boon Cny violation etc • of the 

doparbiental rules, guidelines, noms etc • or that there has 

boon cn,• 	rrogulrity in recording remarks in the A.0 .R • or 

that his non-selection was quite arbitrary, discriminatory, 

conztItutional, void ab-initio  or t1 result of the 

selection test is liable to be sot cide aid qushod or that 

there has boon Cfly iflogality Or violation of departmental 

rubs etc • in promoting the 	selected candidates 

who are junior to the applicant, or that awarding of any 

reward to cny staff for some commendable particular job 

entitles such staff to claim promotion for the higher posts 

whore sujtliLIty/ udgomont criteri on are quite dLffcront and 

involves various other considerations etc • as woll or that 

there has bCOfl Cfly miscarriage of Justice or that there laad 

boon any nonconcideratiOn of his promotion matter by the 

RaIlway Ackiinistration etc. as alleged or that the remarks 

as recorded in £.0 .R. are liable to be quc311ed. 
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It is also to uCntiO heroin that the notification 

for hold.ng the c aloe tio11 al0ng with the flCflO3 Of the eandi 

dates who have bei called for the selection (including I 

alleged jtziiors etc.) to be hold on 18.3.2002, 27 .3.2002 1  

10.4.2002 etc. were notified to all concerned including the 

c.ppliccnt, on  much earlier date j.e o -  25.2.2002 (vide 

Annoxuro-2 to the application), cnrd that the appliccnt rrtis ed 

no objection or filed no representation. Rather 110 participated 

in  the selection process and has been risIng the objection 

after tile result of the Viva-VOCO test is out only. Further 

the adverse remarks in hIs onfidontia1 Report (A.0 .R.) was 

communicated to hi on 23.7  .2 001 ld,COflZidCrCd decision of 

competent authorities for rcjection of h3-3 prajrnr for setting 

aside the A.0 .R. wore also communicated to the applicant Ofl 

much earlier date i.e. 31.8.2001 (vido Annexuro-5 to the 

application) irrespective of the latest decision dated 

23.8.2002 (vide Annoxuro7 to the application:). 

It is submitted that the app],iccnt could a certain 

fri development of the case that he had no sufficient growids 

for raising 21y Oj0Ct10fl cnd 1-5 present application is 

othinf but out-COLIc of his aftor-t1ouht. 

12. 	That, it is suliiittcd t1it all the actions taken 

in tho case by the respondents are quite legal, valid cnd 

proper cnd in consonnco to the  provisIon of oxtnt laws cnd 

ruleS on the subj ect avid have been taken after duo application 
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mind td,tiiO prcont case is bccd on wrong proidsoz and 

cuffors frxi misconception and nis-intorprotation of rules 

and 1 	on the subject besides basing on surmise only. 

13. 	That, necessary enquiries are still undex' progress 

and the answering respondents crave leave of t1 Ron'blc Tri-

bunal to fib adlitional written statement, if found necessary 

after ducli enquirieS, for ends of Justice. 

1. 	That, under the facts r'nd circumstances of the 

case, zs stated 	the foregoing paragraphs of the written 

statement, the instant application is ot maintainable under 

law and fact of the easo d is liable to be disnisod. 

It 

'I 

0•••. Verification 



V E R I F I C IL T I O N 

so 	of 

E 	-- rgod 	b0ut 	kT 	yors 

by 0ccupatii Railway service, working  

/ 	
of the N .F. iiiwy Aduinistra- 

tion, Maligaon, Guwahti do hereby Solemnly affirm and 

state that the statcucits made in paragraphs 

are true to my kirwlcdgo and those mjio 

i 	paragraphs 	 7, ' 	9 	lo 	are based 

o infomatic as gathered from records of the case, 

zbich I bc].icve to be true v.nd the rests arc my humble 

submissions before the Hon'blO Tribunal and I sign this 

VCT±fiCat,iOfl on this 	- 	day of Fcbruary, 2 003- 

NORTHEAST IRONTIER RAILWAY 
MALIGAON :. GUWIATI-1 1 
FOR AND ON BEHALF OF 
tiN ION OF INDIA. 

•Ist 	at Gm.. 

Rv. ,*afigaSS 

.v 


